# 505455718 05/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5502520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>					
		Name	Executio	n Date		
RECKITT BENCKISE	R N.V.		10/01/2015	5		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:		T BENCKISER FINISH B.V.				
Street Address:	SIRIUS	DREEF 14				
City:	HOOFE	DORP				
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS				
Postal Code:	2132 W	Т				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number				
Application Number		16400553				
, ibbuoggion ingeneration	•					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(404)885-3900				
		the e-mail address first; if that is; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		ent		
Phone:	•	404-885-3000				
Email:	,	wendy.higgins@troutman.com	y.higgins@troutman.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:	TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	JTMAN SANDERS LLP			
Address Line 1: 600		500 PEACHTREE ST., NE, SUITE	PEACHTREE ST., NE, SUITE 3000			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	RB12328P4CON	RB12328P4CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/Chris N. Davis, Reg. #61926	/Chris N. Davis, Reg. #61926/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/01/2019	05/01/2019			
Total Attachments: 3		·				
	- 2#nago1 ti	f				
source=ASSIGNMENT	_z#page1.u	I				
source=ASSIGNMENT source=ASSIGNMENT						

e.

#### Assignment of Patents, Patent Applications & Designs

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 1 day of October 2015.

#### **BETWEEN:**

- Reckitt Benckiser N.V. (a company registered in the Netherlands with number 33287035) whose registered office is at Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, NETHERLANDS (the "Assignor"); and
- Reckitt Benckiser Finish B.V. (a company registered in the Netherlands with number 64036030) whose registered office is at Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, NETHERLANDS (the "Assignee")

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of certain patents and designs, details of which are set out in Schedule 1 (the "Patents").
- (B) Following a legal demerger in which the Assignee acquired all title rights and interests in the patents and, as such, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee for due consideration which the Assignee has paid.

#### **IT IS AGREED as follows:**

- 1. In consideration of the sum of EUR €1.00 (excluding VAT) now paid to the Assignor the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as registered proprietor of the Patents and confirmation of previously agreed assignments HEREBY ASSIGNS absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances:-
  - 1.1. the respective right, title and interest in and to the Patents together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom; and
  - 1.2. the respective right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection in all the countries to which the Patents relate and in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patents including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents, divisionals, continuations including continuations-in-part applications, re-issues or prolongations thereof or similar protection shall be in the name of, and vest in, the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignor shall, at the request and at the cost of the Assignee, execute any further documents that may be reasonably necessary to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the Netherlands.
- 4. The Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, are to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Patents, including any divisionals, continuations including continuations-in-part applications, re-issues and prolongations thereof or similar protection thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anyway arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such Patents, including any re-issues, divisionals, continuations, including continuations-in-part applications, and prolongations thereof or similar protection thereto, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 049052 FRAME: 0579

s

.10

5. The Assignor hereby authorises and requests the Comptroller, Commissioner of Patents or like officer in any country or region in which the Patents are filed to issue a patent as the case may be on any applications, and on any divisionals, continuations including continuations-in-part applications thereof, to the Assignee, and the said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

	eof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first
mentioned above.	
SIGNED for and on	behalt of the Assignor:
	Whether the second seco
Signature(s):	A. RECKITT BENCKISER NV.
Full Name(s):	Paul Remeijer, Director Siriusdreef 14, NL-2132 WT HOOFDDORP ±37,23,5584,588
<i>i un i i une</i> (6)	. paul renseijor@rozkistbonskiser.oosn)
Position:	
	Authorised signatories on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser N.V.
	(n) lestre 2
Witness Signature:	
	A Vicottand
Full Name:	
Address:	Siroudreef 14 Holdop The Nehrlads
	8
SIGNED for and on	behalf of the Assignee:
Signature(s):	A RECKAT BENCKISER NY
,	(menaging director) recreatived try
Full Name(s):	new Yang Pasher Stranger
Position:	
	Authorised signatories on behalf of Reckitt Benckiser Finish B.V.
	B. J. dian M.
Witness Signature:	a a la companya a companya
m uness signature.	
Full Name:	tt westland ANIOL.
Address:	Soundcarl 14 Hoddbors My Netherlands
11441 600.	an elise and a second secon

2

,

•

### SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND DESIGNS

RB Case No.	Country Code	Sub Case Ref	Case Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Grant Date	Patent No.	Current Status
12328P4	US	PCT	w	13/500,338	5/15/2012			pending
					<b>↓ <u> </u></b>			
						<b>_</b>		
					┼╧══┻┥			
		+						
	╎╌╌┋┫──							
				····				
							<b></b>	

3

RBFINI

# PATENT REEL: 049052 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 05/01/2019**